SSAA Indoor Championship Best Performances

Under 15 Girls

60m Hurdles Holly Whittaker Elgin HS 9.24 2023
60m Kishi Aremu George Watson's College 7.89 2023
200m Emma Clark Lesmahagow HS 25.64 2023
300m Georgie Bruce Firrhill HS 42.50 2023
800m Zoe Roberts Glasgow School of Sport 2.22.66 2025
1500m Lois Macrae Millburn Academy 4.36.77 2023
High Jump Rachel Carvel Dunblane HS 1.60 2025
Long Jump Holly Whittaker Elgin HS 5.09 2023
Pole Vault Breya Gibson Marr College 1.96 2023
Shot Niamh Pegrum Hamilton Grammar School 11.30 2023

Under 17 Women

60m Hurdles Holly Whittaker Elgin HS 8.62 2025
60m Kishi Aremu George Watson's College 77.62 2025
200m Emma Clark Lesmahagow HS 24.26 2025
300m Cara Monachello St Joseph's Academy 40.05 2025
800m Emily Stanford McLaren HS 2.15.41 2025
1500m Zara Redmond Gryffe HS 4.40.33 2023
High Jump Leanna Elliot St Andrew's H (N Lan) 1.67 2025
Long Jump Holly Whittaker Elgin HS 5.67 2025
Pole Vault Charis Crawford Bishopbriggs Academy 2.90 2023
Shot Courtney Barbour Annan Academy 11.96 2023
Triple Jump Matilda Brockley Langholm Academy 11.11 2023
Under 20 Women

60m Hurdles Darcie Black Dunfermline HS 9.25 2023
60m Sophie Thomas Dollar Academy 7.73 2025
200m Sophie Thomas Dollar Academy 24.92 2025
400m Hannah Taylor Ellon Academy 57.77 2023
800m Megan McKay Mary Erskine 2.18.29 2025
1500m Katie Sandilands Balwearie 4.39.21 2025
High Jump Jenna Hilditch Glasgow Academy 1.65 2023
Long Jump Darcie Black Dunfermline HS 5.60 2023
Pole Vault Charis Crawford Bishopbriggs Academy 3.40 2025
Shot Meghan Porterfield Duncanrig Secondary School 12.55 2023

Triple Jump Libby White Wellington School 12.53 2023



Under 15 Boys

60m Hurdles
60m

200m

300m

800m
1500m

High Jump

Long Jump
Pole Vault
Shot

Under 17 Men

60m Hurdles
60m

200m
400m
800m
1500m
High Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Shot

Triple Jump

Under 20 Men

60m Hurdles
60m

200m
400m
800m
1500m
High Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Shot

Triple Jump

Michael Massey
DougCamero Kennedy
Charlie Murray
Max Barker
Calum Dick
Angus Wilkinson
Murray Taylor
Tristan Wong
Joseph Lanahan
Nathan Mobbs
Murray Robb
Murray Taylor
Rory Brogan
Harris Mackie
Omar Bajo
Alistair Street
Oliver Patton
Murray Taylor
douglas Knox
Nathan Mobbs
Rhian Mitchell
Abraham Lanahan
Euan Wallace
Rory Voss
Dean Patterson
Dylan McCulloch
Caleb McLeod
Cameron Deverill
Matthew Tait

Cole Mapara
Mark Herbert-Ruiz
Logan Mitchell
Gilli Jones

Dunferline HS

Aberdeen Grammar School
Duncanrig Secondary School
Banchory Academy

St Ninian's HS (Giff.)
Duncanrig Secondary School
Culloden Academy
Jordanhill School

St Ambrose HS

Garnock Community Campus
Queen Anne HS

Culloden Academy
Fettes College
Dunfermline HS
Portobello HS
Kilwinning Academy
St Columba's School
Culloden Academy
Lenzie Academy
Garnock Community School
Grange Academy

St Ambrose HS

Greenfaulds HS

Waid Academy

Glasgow School of Sport
Lornshill Academy
Kinross HS

Williamwood HS
Lasswade HS Centre
Merchiston Castle School
Hillpark Secondary School
Grange Academy
Kelvinside Academy

9.10
7.39
23.54
37.79
2.01.31
4.05.51
1.65
1.65
6.11
3.00
12.75

8.70
7.06
22.29
50.88
1.56.49
4.01.93
1.88
6.83
3.90
13.82
13.12

8.90
7.05
21.33
48.73
1.55.19
3.54.19
1.95
7.08
4.00
13.96
12.08

2025
2025
2025
2025
2023
2023
2023
2025
2025
2023
2025

2025
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023



