

SSAA Indoor Championship Best Performances

Under 15 Girls

60m Hurdles	Holly	Whittaker	Elgin HS	9.24	2023
60m	Kishi	Aremu	George Watson's College	7.89	2023
200m	Emma	Clark	Lesmahagow HS	25.64	2023
300m	Georgie	Bruce	Firrhill HS	42.50	2023
800m	Zoe	Roberts	Glasgow School of Sport	2.22.66	2025
1500m	Lois	Macrae	Millburn Academy	4.36.77	2023
High Jump	Rachel	Carvel	Dunblane HS	1.60	2025
Long Jump	Holly	Whittaker	Elgin HS	5.09	2023
Pole Vault	Breya	Gibson	Marr College	1.96	2023
Shot	Niamh	Pegrum	Hamilton Grammar School	11.30	2023

Under 17 Women

60m Hurdles	Holly	Whittaker	Elgin HS	8.62	2025
60m	Kishi	Aremu	George Watson's College	77.62	2025
200m	Emma	Clark	Lesmahagow HS	24.26	2025
300m	Cara	Monachello	St Joseph's Academy	40.05	2025
800m	Emily	Stanford	McLaren HS	2.15.41	2025
1500m	Zara	Redmond	Gryffe HS	4.40.33	2023
High Jump	Leanna	Elliot	St Andrew's H (N Lan)	1.67	2025
Long Jump	Holly	Whittaker	Elgin HS	5.67	2025
Pole Vault	Charis	Crawford	Bishopbriggs Academy	2.90	2023
Shot	Courtney	Barbour	Annan Academy	11.96	2023
Triple Jump	Matilda	Brockley	Langholm Academy	11.11	2023

Under 20 Women

60m Hurdles	Darcie	Black	Dunfermline HS	9.25	2023
60m	Sophie	Thomas	Dollar Academy	7.73	2025
200m	Sophie	Thomas	Dollar Academy	24.92	2025
400m	Hannah	Taylor	Ellon Academy	57.77	2023
800m	Megan	McKay	Mary Erskine	2.18.29	2025
1500m	Katie	Sandilands	Balwearie	4.39.21	2025
High Jump	Jenna	Hilditch	Glasgow Academy	1.65	2023
Long Jump	Darcie	Black	Dunfermline HS	5.60	2023
Pole Vault	Charis	Crawford	Bishopbriggs Academy	3.40	2025
Shot	Meghan	Porterfield	Duncanrig Secondary School	12.55	2023
Triple Jump	Libby	White	Wellington School	12.53	2023

Under 15 Boys

60m Hurdles	Michael	Massey	Dunferline HS	9.10	2025
60m	Doug	Kennedy	Aberdeen Grammar School	7.39	2025
200m	Charlie	Murray	Duncanrig Secondary School	23.54	2025
300m	Max	Barker	Banchory Academy	37.79	2025
800m	Calum	Dick	St Ninian's HS (Giff.)	2.01.31	2023
1500m	Angus	Wilkinson	Duncanrig Secondary School	4.05.51	2023
High Jump	Murray	Taylor	Culloden Academy	1.65	2023
	Tristan	Wong	Jordanhill School	1.65	2025
Long Jump	Joseph	Lanahan	St Ambrose HS	6.11	2025
Pole Vault	Nathan	Mobbs	Garnock Community Campus	3.00	2023
Shot	Murray	Robb	Queen Anne HS	12.75	2025

Under 17 Men

60m Hurdles	Murray	Taylor	Culloden Academy	8.70	2025
60m	Rory	Brogan	Fettes College	7.06	2023
200m	Harris	Mackie	Dunfermline HS	22.29	2023
400m	Omar	Bajo	Portobello HS	50.88	2023
800m	Alistair	Street	Kilwinning Academy	1.56.49	2025
1500m	Oliver	Patton	St Columba's School	4.01.93	2023
High Jump	Murray	Taylor	Culloden Academy	1.88	2025
Long Jump	douglas	Knox	Lenzie Academy	6.83	2025
Pole Vault	Nathan	Mobbs	Garnock Community School	3.90	2025
Shot	Rhian	Mitchell	Grange Academy	13.82	2025
Triple Jump	Abraham	Lanahan	St Ambrose HS	13.12	2025

Under 20 Men

60m Hurdles	Euan	Wallace	Greenfaulds HS	8.90	2023
60m	Rory	Voss	Waid Academy	7.05	2023
200m	Dean	Patterson	Glasgow School of Sport	21.33	2023
400m	Dylan	McCulloch	Lornshill Academy	48.73	2025
800m	Caleb	McLeod	Kinross HS	1.55.19	2023
1500m	Cameron	Deverill	Williamwood HS	3.54.19	2023
High Jump	Matthew	Tait	Lasswade HS Centre	1.95	2023
Long Jump	Cole	Mapara	Merchiston Castle School	7.08	2023
Pole Vault	Mark	Herbert-Ruiz	Hillpark Secondary School	4.00	2023
Shot	Logan	Mitchell	Grange Academy	13.96	2023
Triple Jump	Gilli	Jones	Kelvinside Academy	12.08	2023